## Mahidol University Regulations

## on Diploma and Undergraduate Studies (3rd Issue), B.E. 2558 (2015)

Whereas it is deemed as appropriate to modify Mahidol University Regulations on the Bachelor's Degrees and the Diploma/Certificate Program B.E. 2552 (2009) and the additionally modified (2<sup>nd</sup> Issue) B.E. 2556 (2013).

Mahidol University Council, under Section 24 (2) of Mahidol University Act B.E. 2550 (2007), agreed to enact the following regulations in its 495<sup>th</sup> meeting on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2015.

1. These regulations are referred to as "Mahidol University Regulations on Diploma and Undergraduate Studies (3rd Issue), B.E. 2558 (2015)."

2. These regulations shall become effective from the promulgation date and henceforth.

3. The following statement, hereby called Number 23/1, is to be added to Mahidol University Regulations on on Diploma and Undergraduate Studies, B.E. 2552 (2009) and additionally modified (2<sup>nd</sup> Issue) B.E. 2556 (2013).

"Number 23/1: The University Council has the authority to consider cases for exemptions of the regulations provided that the cases have gained approvals from no less than a quarter of the council members presented in the meeting."

Announced on 20th May, 2015

(Professor Dr. Vicharn Panich

Chairman of Mahidol University Council